

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

ELEVATING THE SKIES TOGETHER: THE THIRD SELANGOR AVIATION SHOWS SOARS

SHAH ALAM, 29 AUGUST 2023 - The third edition of the Selangor Aviation Show is set to unfold at Skypark RAC, Bukit Jelutong, Selangor, from 7th to 9th September 2023. This prestigious event will once again converge global industry players around the latest technological breakthroughs. The trade visitors will have exclusive access for the first two days, followed by a day open to the general public.

Hosted by the Selangor State Government and organised by Invest Selangor Berhad, SAS 2023 is primed to function as a dynamic networking platform, specifically targeting the Business and General Aviation sectors within the Aerospace industry. With the primary goal of boosting businesses in the region, the event embraces the theme "The Only Business & General Aviation Show in the Region," offering a distinctive experience for all participants. The event's design centers around the showcasing of the latest advancements and products within these sectors, with an unwavering focus on excellence, innovation, and growth.

SAS 2023 will accommodate 117 exhibitors from 6 countries, providing attendees the opportunity to explore both tarmac and indoor exhibition displays. These exhibits will offer invaluable insights into cutting-edge technologies, services, and industry trends. Foreseeing an impressive attendance of over 20,000 throughout the three-day event, SAS 2023 has stirred remarkable interest from industry professionals and the general public alike. In response to this increased interest, registered public visitors can now take part in the exclusive Friday afternoon session and select their preferred time slot for Saturday sessions.

Getting There:

Visitors arriving in a private vehicle, are encouraged to use the Stadium Parking facility located next to Giant Section 13. After parking, visitors can proceed to Registration C counter to scan the QR code from the confirmation email and collect entrance wristband. For a seamless journey to the event venue, dedicated Shuttle Bus service

will be operational, ferrying attendees to Skypark RAC, the venue of SAS 2023. Visitors then need to proceed to Registration B for a routine security check before entering SAS 2023.

Alternatively, visitors can choose to use e-hailing services and be dropped off at i-Parc 3, Bukit Jelutong. From this point, a shuttle van transfer will be readily available to ferry attendees to the Skypark RAC entrance. Upon arrival, attendees can proceed to Registration B to collect entrance wristband and undergo a routine security check before entering SAS 2023.

Parking is not available at Skypark RAC and all visitors are required to observe safety regulations upon entering the airport or secure area, and subject to inspection by Aviation Security Personnel.

As a premier event, SAS 2023 reflects the commitment of Invest Selangor and the Selangor State Government to promote growth and excellence in the aerospace sector. The event extends an invitation to industry leaders, enthusiasts, and the general public to join this remarkable showcase of innovation, networking, and collaboration.

For more information about SAS 2023 and updates about the event, please follow our social media platforms: Facebook, Instagram, and LinkedIn (@selangoraviationshow), and Twitter (@SelAviationShow).

For investment inquiries pertaining to Selangor, kindly visit www.investselangor.my.

About Invest Selangor Berhad:

Invest Selangor Berhad is an investment promotion agency playing a pivotal role in the promotion and attracting both local and foreign direct investments to encourage the economic development of Selangor. Invest Selangor also coordinates and facilitates the approval of investors' applications with government agencies and provides relevant business matching and marketing opportunities to improve the business ecosystem in the state.

For media enquiries please contact: Nur Azyyana Abu Bakar azyyana@investselangor.my

+6012 257 4075

Maryani Binti Mat Saad maryani@investselangor.my +6016 699 7901